
From: Dennis Cuddy <Dcuddy@arlingtonva.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2019 10:22 AM EST 
To: Abe Bibizadeh <abibizadeh@arlingtonva.us>; Antonio Escalante <aescalante@arlingtonva.us>; Arlova Vonhm
<avonhm@arlingtonva.us>; Barbara Forbes <bforbes@arlingtonva.us>; Bethany Heim <bheim@arlingtonva.us>; Crystal
Jackson <cjackson@arlingtonva.us>; Danielle Ruiz <druiz@arlingtonva.us>; Daryll Smith <dsmith2@arlingtonva.us>;
Deborah Brown <dbrown3@arlingtonva.us>; Deirdre Battle <dbattl@arlingtonva.us>; Elizabeth Wells
<ewells@arlingtonva.us>; Emad Elmagraby <eelmagraby@arlingtonva.us>; Gabriela Sandoz <gsandoz@arlingtonva.us>;
Gary Greene <ggreene@arlingtonva.us>; Gerald T. Coates <gcoates@arlingtonva.us>; Gwen Hancock
<ghancock@arlingtonva.us>; Hector Mercado <hmerca@arlingtonva.us>; Ina Chandler <ichand@arlingtonva.us>;
Jacqueline Johnson <jljohnson@arlingtonva.us>; Jairo Rodriguez <jrodri3@arlingtonva.us>; James Tolson
<jtolson@arlingtonva.us>; Jennifer Gottselig <jgottselig@arlingtonva.us>; Juan Javier <jjavier@arlingtonva.us>; Linda Braz
<lbraz@arlingtonva.us>; Ponjola Braswell <pbraswell@arlingtonva.us>; Ravinder Singh <rksingh@arlingtonva.us>; Richard
Best <rbest@arlingtonva.us>; Richard Stephenson <rstephenson@arlingtonva.us>; Rob Farr <rfarr@arlingtonva.us>;
Sandra Perez <sperez@arlingtonva.us>; Tom Miller - CPHD <tmiller@arlingtonva.us>; Tonia Heggs
<theggs@arlingtonva.us>; Wilfredo Calderon <wcalde@arlingtonva.us>; William Sands <wsands@arlingtonva.us>; Yumiko
Gan <ygan@arlingtonva.us>; Zee Cabbagestalk <zcabbagestalk@arlingtonva.us>; Alaeedin Mohamed
<amohamed@arlingtonva.us>; Alia Khan <akhan@arlingtonva.us>; Bob Duffy <bduffy@arlingtonva.us>; Christopher M.
Martin <cmmartin@arlingtonva.us>; Diana Handy <dhandy@arlingtonva.us>; Lou Michael <lmichael@arlingtonva.us>;
Richard Viola <rviola@arlingtonva.us>; Robert Capper <rcapper@arlingtonva.us>; Sandra McNeill
<smcnei@arlingtonva.us>; Susan Anderson <sanderson@arlingtonva.us>; Tim Aiken <taiken@arlingtonva.us>; Tim O'Hora
<tohora@arlingtonva.us>; Daniel Connole <dconno@arlingtonva.us>; Dennis Cuddy <dcuddy@arlingtonva.us>; Kathryn
McCarty <kmccarty@arlingtonva.us>; Kerby Valladares <kvalladares@arlingtonva.us>; Leon Vignes
<lvignes@arlingtonva.us>; Loan Hoang <lhoang@arlingtonva.us>; Mieya Crosby <mcrosby@arlingtonva.us>; Pam Locke
<plocke@arlingtonva.us>; Stephanie Shea <sshea@arlingtonva.us>; Teresa Scott <tscott@arlingtonva.us>; Uri Arkin
<uarkin@arlingtonva.us> 
CC: jbeeson@jbgsmith.com <jbeeson@jbgsmith.com>; Michael Zwolinski <mzwolinski@jbgsmith.com>; Teresa Elkins
<telkins@arlingtonva.us> 
Subject: Last Week's Fire Alarm (1/22) 
Attachment(s): "Special Assistance Requirement Form-JBGS.pdf","BGC Evacuation Tips 01.28.2019.doc","BGC Master
List of Volunteers as of 09-18-18.doc" 

Last Tuesday (1/22) afternoon a sprinkler head malfunctioned in the back corridor of the lobby of 2200 Clarendon

which activated 2100 Clarendon alarms on levels G-1 – 4.  Heard that staff on the 7th floor were advised to

evacuate which was unnecessary because the 7th floor never went into alarm.  What may have triggered this

reaction is the odor emitted after the sprinkler head broke.  Anyway, JBG engineers replaced the sprinkler head

placing the system back in service.    

 

Attachments:

 

1. JBG Special Assistance Requirement Form: Please complete the information form pertaining to employed

personnel requiring special assistance during an emergency.  Return this for to the Property manager’s Office.

 

2. BGC Evacuation Tips: Evacuation protocol, fire alarm activation, discharge exit points and other related

information.

 

3. BGC Master List of Emergency Team Volunteers: Let’s revisit to ensure its accurately up to date.

 

 

Thank you.

 

   
 

Dennis Cuddy

Safety Manager

HRD-Risk Management

2100 Clarendon Blvd.

Suite 511

Arlington, Virginia 22201

703.228.3471 office

571.238.3103 cell

703.228.3265 fax

dcuddy@arlingtonva.us

 


